

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4443/2005

TAMIL NADU KHADI & VILLAGE INDUST.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.KALAI MANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

For the reasons submitted by the learned counsel orally, I am inclined to condone the

delay of ten days in filing the counter affidavit. Accordingly, the delay stands condoned.

Rejoinder affidavit has been also filed by the petitioner.  
The delay in filing the

rejoinder affidavit stands condoned.

The petitioner has filed an application praying for exempting the petitioner from filing

the official translation of Annexures P-2 and P-3.

Heard.

Perused the application.

It is borne out from the application that Annexures P-2 and P-3 are in Tamil language

and that the same has been truly and correctly translated into English by an advocate who is well

versed with Tamil and English languages.

Having gone through the application in the light of the submission of the learned

advocate, I am inclined to allow this application.

-2-

Accordingly, this application stands allowed, exempting the petitioner from filing

official translation of Annexures P-2 and P-3 as prayed for.

The pleadings are complete.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar

)

Registra

r